



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 367/2025&CRL.M.A. 3252/2025, CRL.M.A. 3253/2025**

DEBJANI BARDHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Advocate**
(through VC).

versus

HAVELLS INDIA LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Divyansh Jain, Advocate (through**
VC) for R-1.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl.) for the
State with Mr. Sangeet Sibou,
Advocate.

SI Vivek Kumar, PS B.K.Road.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 1 seeks time to file a response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
3. List on 26.09.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 14, 2025/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any