



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 367/2025 and CRL.M.A. 3252/2025 & CRL.M.A.
3253/2025

DEBJANI BARDHAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

HAVELLS INDIA LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Abhishek
Tomer and Mr. Anikait Kr. Singh,
Advocates with SI Vivek Kumar, PS
– B.K. Road.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
26.09.2025

%

List on 17.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

kd