



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 367/2025, CRL.M.A. 3252/2025, CRL.M.A. 3253/2025**

DEBJANI BARDHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Debjani Bardhan, Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Ms. Purnima Jain and Ms. Shivpa Taneja, Advocates.

versus

HAVELLS INDIA LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State with Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket Kumar and Mr. Priyansh Raj Singh, Advocates.
SI Gautam, P.S.: Barakhamba Road.
Mr. Divyansh Jain and Mr. Vidhan Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

Re-notify on 19th August 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 22, 2026/hb