



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011047082024

+ **W.P.(CRL) 367/2025 and CRL.M.A. 3252-3253/2025**

DEBJANI BARDHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Ms.
Purnima Jain, Mr.Madhur and
Ms.Pratibha Jain, Advocates.

versus

HAVELLS INDIA LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl) for State
with SI Gautam, PS Barakhamba
Road.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 submits that he does not wish to file the reply. He also submits that he would argue the matter on the basis of the material available on record.
2. List for hearing on 02.03.2027.
3. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

Nc